
Girls Rank GPA

Grand Haven/Holland 1 3.8778

Traverse City West   2 3.8511

Rockford   3 3.8089

Flushing/Brandon 4 3.7685
Clarkston   5 3.7648

Troy/Avondale 6 3.7500

Walled Lake Northern 7 3.7421

Rochester 8 3.7401

Milford 9 3.7313
Mattawan/Paw Paw 10 3.7043

Boys Rank GPA 

Hudsonville 1 3.8893

Troy Athens/Berkley 2 3.7465

Okemos   3 3.7263

West Bloomfield   4 3.6750
Lake Orion   5 3.6328

Rockford   6 3.6248

Novi   7 3.6145

Rochester 8 3.6021

Grand Blanc   9 3.5919
Plainwell 10 3.5653

2021 Participation 100%

2020 Participation 68%

2019 Participation 74%

2018 Participation 74%

2017 School Participation Percentage 73%

2016 Participation 68%

Division 1 Final Team Academic Rankings 2021



D1 2021 Academic All State Ski Teams Indiv. Team Rank minimum 4 athletes to be eligible as team

School Girls  Boys Girls  Boys Certs Girls Boys Reason of ineligibility
Birmingham-United  YES YES 3.6056 3.5594 14 22 12
Bloomfield Hills   YES YES 3.4750 3.4840 21 30 18
Brighton   YES YES 3.4650 3.4562 8 31 22
Clarkston   YES YES 3.7648 3.5494 8 5 13
Detroit Catholic Central (Boys Only) NO YES 3.3295 1 34
Detroit-U Of D Jesuit (Boys Only) NO YES 3.4162 4 24
Farmington Hills Mercy (Girls Only) YES NO 3.3470 1 36
Farmington Hills-North Farmington   NO YES 3.3533 3.3820 0 32 missing girl on ME list not on GPA (Olivia)

Fenton, Linden, Lake Fenton   YES YES 3.5243 3.3983 8 26 29
Flushing/Brandon YES NO 3.7685 3.4027 4 4 Only 3 boys

Grand Blanc   YES YES 3.6920 3.5919 7 14 9
Grand Haven/Holland YES YES 3.8778 2.9375 5 1 38
Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Eastern/Northern YES YES 3.5231 3.5367 12 27 14
Hartland   YES YES 3.6813 3.4143 7 15 25
Holly Oxford YES YES 3.4345 3.4027 5 32 28
Howell   YES NO 3.3788 3.7230 1 33 only 2 boys

Hudsonville NO YES 3.8893 4 1 no girls team

Kalamazoo-Loy Norrix   YES YES 3.4827 3.5020 4 29 16
Lake Orion   YES YES 3.5743 3.6328 12 23 5
Marquette   YES YES 3.3318 3.0056 4 37 37
Mattawan/Paw Paw YES YES 3.7043 3.3120 4 10 35
Milford YES YES 3.7313 3.4250 7 9 23
Northville   YES YES 3.6479 3.4589 11 17 21
Novi   YES YES 3.6275 3.6145 10 19 7
Okemos   YES YES 3.5492 3.7263 11 25 3
Plainwell YES YES 3.6972 3.5653 2 13 10
Portage Central/Northern  YES YES 3.3760 3.4050 9 34 27
Rochester YES YES 3.7401 3.6021 7 8 8
Rochester Adams YES YES 3.6655 3.3515 9 16 33
Rochester Hills Stoney Creek YES YES 3.6475 3.5198 12 18 15
Rockford   YES YES 3.8089 3.6248 14 3 6
Saginaw-Heritage   YES YES 3.3648 3.4116 5 35 26
Saline-Chelsea   YES YES 3.5060 3.4805 1 28 19
South Lyon   YES YES 3.7035 2.9276 2 11 39
Traverse City Central   YES YES 3.6213 3.5642 19 21 11
Traverse City West   YES YES 3.8511 3.4613 7 2 20
Troy Athens/Berkley YES YES 3.7000 3.7465 11 12 2
Troy/Avondale YES YES 3.7500 3.2000 5 6 36
Walled Lake Central   YES YES 3.5616 3.4914 1 24 17
Walled Lake Northern YES YES 3.7421 3.3868 11 7 31
Waterford Kettering NO NO 2.1600 2.9060 2 missing Mott ME

West Bloomfield   NO YES 4.0000 3.6750 2 4 only 2 girls

White Lake-Lakeland   YES YES 3.6260 3.3967 2 20 30

3.5765 3.4492 259

Eligibility GPA


